

City of Piqua - 14-01 Street Resurfacing Program

Bid Opening: 10:00 A.M. July 1, 2014

Bid Tabulation

Item	Quantity	Walls Bros. Asphalt Co.		Barrett Paving Materials, Inc	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Item List #1 - Base Bid - Quantity Sheet					
253.0 - PAVEMENT REPAIR ROADWAY, 24" WIDE by 6" DEPTH, AS DIRECTED CONTINGENCY - SY	800.00	\$ 35.23	\$ 28,184.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00
254.0 - FULL DEPTH MILLING - 1 1/2" - SY	71,293.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 85,551.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 89,116.25
407.0 - SPECIAL - TACK COAT, TRACKLESS @ 0.07 GAL / SY - GAL	4,990.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,466.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,962.00
448.0 - 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SCRATCH COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22 - CY	980.00	\$ 140.92	\$ 138,101.60	\$ 149.75	\$ 146,755.00
448.0 - 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22 - CY	2,450.00	\$ 140.92	\$ 345,254.00	\$ 149.75	\$ 366,887.50
604.0 - STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE - EA	6.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00
604.0 - WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE - EA	8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
614.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP	1.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
644.0 - 4" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER LINE - MI	0.30	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,125.00
644.0 - 24" STOP BAR - LF	936.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,744.00
644.0 - 6" CROSSWALK LINE - LF	3,773.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,659.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,546.00
644.0 - 6" CHANNELIZING LINE - LF	676.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 811.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 676.00
644.0 - LANE ARROW, "LEFT", - 72" - - EA	10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
644.0 - LANE ARROW, "RIGHT", - 72" - - EA	4.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
666.0 - PRUNE EXISTING TREES, ALL SIZES - AS DIRECTED - EA	44.00	\$ 253.81	\$ 11,167.64	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00
Total List #1 - Base Bid			\$ 660,893.29		\$ 703,181.75

City of Piqua - 14-01 Street Resurfacing Program

Bid Opening: 10:00 A.M. July 1, 2014

Bid Tabulation

Item	Quantity	Walls Bros. Asphalt Co.		Barrett Paving Materials, Inc	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Item List #2 - Alternate Bid - Quantity Sheet					
253.0 - PAVEMENT REPAIR ROADWAY, 24" WIDE by 6" DEPTH, AS DIRECTED CONTINGENCY - SY	100.00	\$ 35.23	\$ 3,523.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
254.0 - FULL DEPTH MILLING - 1 1/2" - SY	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
407.0 - SPECIAL - TACK COAT, TRACKLESS @ 0.07 GAL / SY - GAL	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
448.0 - 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SCRATCH COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22 - CY	8.50	\$ 140.92	\$ 1,197.82	\$ 149.75	\$ 1,272.88
448.0 - 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22 - CY	21.20	\$ 140.92	\$ 2,987.50	\$ 149.75	\$ 3,174.70
604.0 - STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE - EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
604.0 - WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE - EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
614.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
644.0 - 4" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER LINE - MI	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
644.0 - 24" STOP BAR - LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
644.0 - 6" CROSSWALK LINE - LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
644.0 - 6" CHANNELIZING LINE - LF	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
644.0 - LANE ARROW, "LEFT", - 72" - - EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
644.0 - LANE ARROW, "RIGHT", - 72" - - EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
666.0 - PRUNE EXISTING TREES, ALL SIZES - AS DIRECTED - EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total List #2 - Alternate Bid			\$ 8,708.32		\$ 9,747.58
Grand Total Base and Alternate Bids			\$ 669,601.61		\$ 712,929.33